

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3658 OF 2022

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd. & Anr. ..Petitioners
Versus
Securities and Exchange Board of India & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6709 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3658 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20898 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3658 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 922 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4326 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4327 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4798 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4796 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3402 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4796 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4797 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4799 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4800 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4801 OF 2022**

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4802 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4835 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5028 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5027 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5029 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5033 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5030 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5032 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5031 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5034 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5035 OF 2022

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Mr. Yash Prakash i/b PDS Legal for Petitioners.
Riya Gokalgandhi i/b RHP Partners for Petitioner No. 1 - MOSFL in WP/
3658/2022.

Ms. Kokila Kalra a/w Mr. Anurag Agarwal for Petitioner in
WP/4327/2022.

Ms. Nupur Shah i/b Amir Arsiwala for Petitioners in WP/922/2023.

Mr. Sumit Yadav a/w Ms. Shivani Kumbojkar i/b The Law Point for
Respondent No. 1 (SEBI).

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w Mr. Mihir Govande i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for
Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in WP/3658/2022.

Ms. Sushmita Gandhi a/w Ms. Sanaya Patel i/b Induslaw for Respondent
No. 4 in WP/922/2023.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

Page 2 of 3

30 October, 2023

DATE : OCTOBER 30, 2023

P.C.:

1. In pursuance of our order dated 18 October, 2023, except Writ Petition No. 5515 of 2020 filed before the Rajasthan High Court, all the proceedings are before us.

2. Learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3 states that reply affidavits are intended to be filed in the proceedings in which the reply affidavits are not filed. By our order dated 18 October, 2023 in paragraph 5, we had permitted the respondents to file reply affidavits. The same be filed one week prior to the adjourned date of hearing, and the same be served on the parties.

3. We propose to hear the parties on the present proceedings on **08 December, 2023**.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]